CH \$440.00 27970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral Agent		12/30/2016	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Priority Payment Systems LLC
Street Address:	2001 Westside Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 155
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Cynergy Data, LLC
Street Address:	4800 North Point Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2797089	CYNERGY DATA	
Registration Number:	2822474	CYNERGY DATA	
Registration Number:	2966052		
Registration Number:	3038842	VIMAS	
Registration Number:	3625346	LUCY	
Registration Number:	3585497	LET US CONNECT YOU	
Registration Number:	3629546	LUCY GATEWAY	
Registration Number:	3693782	CYNERGY HUB	
Registration Number:	3588181	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS	
Registration Number:	3516054	CYNERGY	
Registration Number:	4289613	VIMAS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900390032 REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0726

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4289624	VIMAS CONTROL KNOWLEDGE SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4413167	CYRIS RISK
Serial Number:	85847398	VWALAA
Serial Number:	85847218	VWALAA!
Serial Number:	85847202	VWALAA SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85946549	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** Matthew Campion/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Dept.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Campion
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Campion/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=GS_PPS - Trademark Release (Cynergy)_63223555_4-c#page1.tif source=GS_PPS - Trademark Release (Cynergy)_63223555_4-c#page2.tif source=GS_PPS - Trademark Release (Cynergy)_63223555_4-c#page3.tif source=GS_PPS - Trademark Release (Cynergy)_63223555_4-c#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0727 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 30, 2016

WHEREAS, GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as collateral agent

("Collateral Agent") for certain lenders, a New York chartered bank with an office at 6011

Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039, CYNERGY DATA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company with an office at 4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and

PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, with an office

at 2001 Westside Parkway, Suite 155, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 (each, a "Grantor" and

collectively, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as

of May 21, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), notice of which was recorded on

May 23, 2014, in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel/Frame 5285/0963.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark

Security Agreement, a continuing First Priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in all

of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in

the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security

Interest in all the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, with respect to the

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule A, attached hereto) as provided

herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally

bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders in association with the

Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in all of

each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the

Security Interest, and assigns and conveys to Grantors any right, title and interest it may have

acquired in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes and directs the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

GS/PPS – Trademark Release (Cynergy) 63223555

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of the date first written

above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent /

Title:

Stephen W. Hipp Authorized Signatory

GS/PPS ~ Trademark Release (Cynergy) 63223555

REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0730

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA	2797089	December 23, 2003
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA	2822474	March 16, 2004
CYNERGY DATA, LLC		2966052	July 12, 2005
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VIMAS	3038842	January 10, 2006
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY	3625346	May 26, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LET US CONNECT YOU	3585497	March 10, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY GATEWAY	3629546	June 2, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY HUB	3693782	October 6, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS	3588181	March 10, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY	3516054	October 14, 2008
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	% vimas	4289613	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	vimas VIMAS CONTROL KNOWLEGDGE SUCCESS	4289624	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYRIS RISK	4413167	October 8, 2013

Trademark Applications

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VWALAA	85/847398	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VWALAA!	85/847218	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VWALLA SOLUTIONS	85/847202	February 12, 2013
PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS	85/946549	May 30, 2013

Trademark Licenses

N/A

GS/PPS – Trademark Release (Cynergy)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/03/2017